

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 2615, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, lines 1, 9, and 32, delete "or underserved areas"

1.3 Page 2, line 2, delete everything after "speeds" and insert "below four"

1.4 Page 2, line 3, delete "five to ten megabits" and insert "one megabit"

1.5 Page 3, lines 10 and 24, delete "or underserved areas"

1.6 Page 4, after line 14, insert:

1.7 "Subd. 3. **Restrictions.** (a) Except as provided in paragraph (c), in any fiscal year,  
1.8 no more than one-third of the funds expended from the account established in this section  
1.9 shall be awarded to applicants located in areas whose household density exceeds 100  
1.10 households per square mile, as determined by the state demographer.

1.11 (b) Except as provided in paragraph (c), in any fiscal year, no more than two-thirds  
1.12 of the funds expended from the account established in this section shall be awarded to  
1.13 applicants located in areas whose household density is less than 100 households per square  
1.14 mile, as determined by the state demographer.

1.15 (c) If applications are insufficient to exhaust all funds available under the restrictions  
1.16 imposed in paragraph (a) or (b), the funds unspent at the end of a fiscal year may be  
1.17 awarded to eligible applicants, as determined by the commissioner, irrespective of the  
1.18 population density of the area in which the applicant is located."

1.19 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence